
FIA EUROPEAN AUTOCROSS CROSS CAR CHAMPIONSHIP 

 

1 

 

FIA EUROPEAN AUTOCROSS CROSS CAR CHAMPIONSHIP 

 
 

Year Posn Driver Nationality Car Points Wins 

2021 1. David Méat (1st) France Kamikaz 142 2 

 2. Iván Piña Spain Semog 124  

 3. Tristan Fauconnier France Will’Oz 102  

 4. Flavien Gouler France Will’Oz 92 1 

 5. Juan José Moll Spain Speedcar 89 2 

 6. Loïc Maulny France Roscross 88  

 7. Jason Reinhard France Mygale 68  

 8. Marcello Gallo Italy LifeLive 67  

 9. Gabriele Zoppetti Italy Speedcar 64  

 10. Simone Firenze Italy Semog 63  

 11. Michael Maraite Belgium LifeLive 49  

 12. Karl-Heinz Dahm Belgium LifeLive 46  

 13. Chantal van der Putten Netherlands Speedcar 45  

 14. Alain Feller Luxembourg Sarl Planet 43  

 15. Lukas Schwall Belgium LifeLive 42  

 16. Maxime Bourdin France XC Will’Oz 37  

 17. Toby Albers  Netherlands Peters 37  

 18. Christian Tiramani Italy Planet Kart Cross 29  

 19. Federico Pini Italy Speedcar 28  

 20. Jérôme Plantier France Squalcar 18  

 

 

2022 1. David Méat (2nd) France Kamikaz 242 5 

 2. Juan José Moll Spain Speedcar 206 1 

 3. Simone Firenze Italy Semog 165  

 4. Valentin Comte France Planet 158 1 

 5. Ares Lahoz Spain Speedcar 143  

 6. Marcello Gallo Italy LifeLive 116  

 7. Adam Kotaška Czech Republic Planet 95  

 8. Chantel van der Putten Netherlands Speedcar 85  

 9. Vincent Priat France Mygale 74  

 10. Lukas Schwall Belgium LifeLive 71  

 11. Toby Albers Netherlands Peters 70  

 12. Iván Piña Spain Semog 59 1 

 13. Federico Pini Italy Industrias Lahoz 55  

 14. Valentin Clenet France Yamaha 49  

 15. José Fernández Spain YaCar 45  

 16. Reiniss Nitišs Latvia Kamikaz 39  

 17. Iván Ares Spain LifeLive 35  

 18. Petr Doležal Czech Republic Semog 31  

 19. Loïc Maulny France LR Motors 31  

 20. Cyril Even France Roscross 30  

 

 

2023 1. Iván Piña Spain Semog 205  

 2. David Méat France LifeLive 204  

 3. Valentin Comte France LR Motors 139  

 4. Petr Doležal Czech Republic RSK 129  

 5. Juan José Moll Spain Speedcar 123  
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 6. Miguel Gayoso Spain LifeLive 117  

 7. Vincent Priat France Mygale 94  

 8. Borja González Spain Speedcar 91  

 9. Simone Firenze Italy Planet 72  

 10. Marcello Gallo Italy LifeLive 67  

 11. Ares Lahoz Spain Speedcar 61  

 12. Lukas Schwall Belgium Planet 53  

 13. Felix Buddelmeyer Germany XC Camoto 44  

 14. Cyril Even  France Roscross 37  

 15. Adam Kotaška Czech Republic Planet 33  

 16. Tomi Baráti Hungary Semog 30  

 17. Dimitri Collin Belgium Kamikaz 29  

 18. Lukáš Svoboda Czech Republic LR Motor 28  

 19. Tony Albers Netherlands PAS 28  

 20. Thierry Neuville Belgium LifeLive 25  

 

 

2024 1. David Méat (3rd) France LifeLive 262 4 

 2. Ivan Piña Spain Semog 202 2 

 3. Miguel Gayoso Spain LifeLive 190  

 4. Valentin Comte France Camotos 173 1 

 5. Olivier Barré France G-Speed 157 2 

 6. Vincent Mercier France Speedcar 144  

 7. Juan José Moll Spain Speedcar 138  

 8. Petr Doležal Czech Republic RSK 129  

 9. Felix Buddelmeyer Germany Camotos 84  

 10. Yoann Gillouin France Camotos 81  

 11. Nicolas Langhendrec France Squal Car 80 1 

 12. Borja González Spain Speedcar 54  

 13. Arnaud Demelenne Belgium LR Motors 53  

 14. Alvan Vigot France G-Speed 50  

 15. Jan Kuneš Czech Republic LifeLive 43  

 16. Rüdiger Opitz Germany LR Motors 42  

 17. Bob Schanen Luxembourg Camotos 41  

 18. Mathias Maitre Switzerland Peters 41  

 19. Adam Kotaška Czech Republic  41  

 20. Federico Pini Italy Speedcar 41  

 

 


